

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. Nos. 7-9 & 10-12 & 13-15IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4861-4863 OF 2009

BAVABHAI TAPUBHAI PATEL (DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing appl. for
bringing LRs on record,bringing LRs on record)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 13-15 of 2013

The application are allowed. Filing of the official
translation of death certificate is dispensed with.

I.A. Nos. 10-12 of 2013

For the reasons indicated in the applications, 17 days'
delay in filing the applications to bring on record the legal
representatives of the sole appelant is condoned.

I.A. Nos. 7-9 of 2013

The legal representatives of the sole appellant have been
fully described in paragraph 3 of the applications. It is
submitted that there are no legal representative of the
appellant other than as described in paragraph 3 of the
applications.

In view of the above, the legal representatives of the sole appellant as fully described in paragraph 3 of the applications are ordered to be impleaded as the legal representatives of the appellant, subject to all just exceptions.

Amended memo of parties name shall be filed within four weeks.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		